Faxed to Dave Shirter 11-4-09

ORDINANCE NO. 60

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MALTA, ESTABLISHING THE SPEED LIMIT ON A PORTION OF 4TH STREET NORTH FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH MAIN STREET TO THE MALTA CITY LIMITS WITHIN THE CITY OF MALTA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MALTA:

- The speed limit on 4th Street North (also known as 1500 South) from its intersection with Main Street, East to 2200 East is hereby set at 35 miles per hour.
- The speed limit on 4th Street North (also known as 1500 South) from 2200 East,
 East to the Malta City limits is hereby set at 45 miles per hour.
- This ordinance shall be effective upon being passed by the Malta City Council;
 signed by the Malta Mayor, attestation by the Malta City Clerk and published in accordance with Idaho law.

PASSED Nov- 3, , 2009.

APPROVED Nov. 3, , , 2009.

CITY OF MALTA

Tina Loock

Mayor

ATTEST:

Marilyn Lightfoot
Marilyn Lightfoot

City Clerk

A60

Affidavit of Publication STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS) SS.

I, Ruby Aufderheide, being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and say that I am Legal Clerk of the TIMES-NEWS, published daily at, Twins Falls, Idaho, and do solemnly swear that a copy of the notice of advertisement, as per clipping attached, was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof, for one consecutive Dublica issue dated 6th day of November, 2009 and ending with the issue dated 6th day of November, 2009

And I do further certify that said newspaper is a consolidation, effective February 16, 1942, of the Idaho Evening Times, published theretofore daily except Sunday, and the Twin Falls News, published theretofore daily except Monday, both of which newspapers prior to consolidation had been published under said names in said city and county continuously and uninterruptedly during a period of more than twelve consecutive months, and said TIMES-NEWS, since such consolidation, has been published as a daily newspaper except Saturday, until July 31, 1978, at which time said newspaper began daily publication under said name in said city and county continuously and uninterrupted.

And I further certify that pursuant to Section 60-108 Idaho Code, Thursday of each week has been designated as the day on which legal notice by law or by order of any court of competent jurisdiction within the state of Idaho to be issued thereof Thursday is announced as the day on which said legal will be published.

> efalheide Ruby Aufdeheide, Legal Clerk

STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

On this 6th day of November, 2009, before me,

a Notary Public, personally appeared Ruby Aufdeheide, known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

ORDINANCE NO. 60

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MALTA, ESTABLISHING THE SPEED LIMIT ON A PORTION OF 4TH STREET NORTH FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH MAIN STREET TO THE MALTA CITY LIMITS WITHIN THE CITY OF MALTA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF MALTA;

The speed limit on 4th Street North (also known as 1500 South) from its intersection with Main Street, East to 2200 East is hereby set at 35 miles per hour.

2. The speed limit on 4th Street North (also known as 1500 South) from 2200 East, East to the Malta City limits is hereby set at 45 miles per hour.

This ordinance shall be effective upon being passed by the Malta City Council; signed by the Malta Mayor, attestation by the Malta City Clerk and published in accordance with Idaho law.

PASSED: November 3, 2009. APPROVED: November 3, 2009 CITY OF MALTA

By: /s/Tina Loock Mayor ATTEST: /s/Marilyn Lightfoot

City Clerk PUBLISH: November 6, 2009 ary Public for Idaho iding at Twin Falls, Idaho.

commision expires